RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Page 1
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
)
H&S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, )
INC., )
) Case IPR2016-00950
Petitioner, )
)
vs. )
)
OXBO INTERNATIONAL )
CORPORATION, )
)
Patent Owner. )
)
VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF RALPH SHIRLEY
Los Angeles, California
Tuesday, February 14, 2017
Reported Dby:
SHANDA GABRIEL OxbolInternationalCorpotation Paten
L0094 Owner
CSR No. -
© Exhibit 2007
Job No. MP-111579 H&S ManufacturingCompanyJnc. v.
OxbolnternationalCorpofation
Pages 1-239 P
IPR2016-00950

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



BMcCal
Typewritten Text
Oxbo International Corporation, Patent Owner
Exhibit 2007
H&S Manufacturing Company, Inc. v. Oxbo International Corporation
IPR2016-00950


https://www.docketalarm.com/

RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Page 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Videotaped deposition of RALPH SHIRLEY,
taken on behalf of Oxbo International Corporation at
300 S. Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California,
commencing at 8:57 a.m., Tuesday, February 14, 2017,

before SHANDA GABRIEL, CSR No. 10094.

APPEARANCES:
FOR H&S MANUFACTURING:

PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.
BY: ERIC H. CHADWICK

Attorney at Law

80 South Eighth Street, Suite 4800
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
612.349.5740

chadwick@ptslaw.com

FOR OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION:

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

BY: JEFFREY S. WARD

Attorney at Law

10 East Doty Street, Suite 600
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.280.6751
jward@merchantgould.com

MERCHANT & GOULD

BY: EMILY M. WESSELS

Attorney at Law

80 South 8th Street, Suite 3200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
612.336.4627
ewesselsl@merchantgould.com

ALSO PRESENT:
DANIEL ROCCO, VIDEOGRAPHER

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Page 3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINATION BY

MR. WARD

MR. CHADWICK

NO.

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

I NDEX

FEXHTIZBTITS
DESCRIPTION
Patent Owner's Notice of

Deposition of Ralph Shirley

Declaration of Ralph Shirley,

P.E., CFEI

Declaration of Daniel J.

Undersander

U.S. Patent Number 8,166,739

European Patent Application,

EP 0 789 990

Decision, Institution of Inter
Partes Review regarding case

IPR2016-00950

PAGE
6, 231

222

PAGE

73

110

138

le6l

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Page 4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NO.

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

10

I NDE X (CONTINUED)

EXHIBTIT

DESCRIPTION

U.S. Patent Number

U.S. Patent Number

U.S. Patent Number

U.S. Patent Number

S

4,932,196

6,775,969

5,031,394

6,415,590

PAGE

174

178

190

219

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Page 5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Los Angeles, California
Tuesday, February 14, 2017

8:57 a.m.

THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Here begins Volume I,
DVD number 1, in the deposition of Ralph Shirley in
the matter of H&S -- S Manufacturing Company, Inc.,
versus Oxbo International Corporation. Case number
is IPR2016-00950.

Today's date is Tuesday, February 14, 2017.
The time on the video monitor is 8:57 a.m. The
video operator today is Daniel Rocco contracted by
DTT.

This video deposition is taking place at
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2800, Los Angeles,
California.

Counsel, please identify yourself and state
whom you represent.

MR. CHADWICK: Eric Chadwick on behalf of
H&S Manufacturing.

MR. WARD: Jeff Ward of Merchant & Gould
for Oxbo. Also with me is Emily —-- Emily Wessels of
Merchant & Gould.

THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Will the reporter please

swear in the witness.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




