Page 1

UNITED STATES PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL	AND APPEAL BOARD
H&S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., Petitioner, vs. OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, Patent Owner.	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION	OF RALPH SHIRLEY
Los Angeles, C	alifornia
Tuesday, Februar	y 14, 2017
Reported by:	
SHANDA GABRIEL	Oxbo International Corporation, Paten
CSR No. 10094	Owner Exhibit 2007
Job No. MP-111579	H&S Manufacturing Company, Inc. v.
Pages 1-239	Oxbo International Corporation IPR2016-00950

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

. . .

```
Page 2
```

```
Videotaped deposition of RALPH SHIRLEY,
 1
 2
     taken on behalf of Oxbo International Corporation at
 3
     300 S. Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California,
 4
     commencing at 8:57 a.m., Tuesday, February 14, 2017,
 5
     before SHANDA GABRIEL, CSR No. 10094.
 6
 7
     APPEARANCES:
 8
     FOR H&S MANUFACTURING:
 9
         PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.
         BY: ERIC H. CHADWICK
10
         Attorney at Law
         80 South Eighth Street, Suite 4800
11
         Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
         612.349.5740
12
         chadwick@ptslaw.com
13
14
     FOR OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION:
15
         MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.
         BY: JEFFREY S. WARD
         Attorney at Law
16
         10 East Doty Street, Suite 600
17
         Madison, Wisconsin 53703
         608.280.6751
18
         jward@merchantgould.com
19
         MERCHANT & GOULD
20
         BY: EMILY M. WESSELS
         Attorney at Law
21
         80 South 8th Street, Suite 3200
         Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
2.2
         612.336.4627
         ewessels@merchantgould.com
23
24
     ALSO PRESENT:
         DANIEL ROCCO, VIDEOGRAPHER
25
```

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

INDEX 1 2 3 EXAMINATION BY PAGE 6, 231 4 MR. WARD 2.2.2 5 MR. CHADWICK 6 7 EXHIBITS 8 NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 9 Exhibit 1 Patent Owner's Notice of 6 10 Deposition of Ralph Shirley 11 12 Exhibit 2 Declaration of Ralph Shirley, 7 13 P.E., CFEI 14 15 Exhibit 3 Declaration of Daniel J. 73 Undersander 16 17 18 Exhibit 4 U.S. Patent Number 8,166,739 110 19 20 Exhibit 5 European Patent Application, 138 EP 0 789 990 21 2.2 23 Exhibit 6 Decision, Institution of Inter 161 24 Partes Review regarding case 25 IPR2016-00950

**ARM** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Δ

RALPH SHIRLEY February 14, 2017

Г

1		I N D E X (CONTINUED)	
2			
3		EXHIBITS	
4	NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
5	Exhibit 7	U.S. Patent Number 4,932,196	174
6			
7	Exhibit 8	U.S. Patent Number 6,775,969	178
8			
9	Exhibit 9	U.S. Patent Number 5,031,394	190
10			
11	Exhibit 10	U.S. Patent Number 6,415,590	219
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20 21			
21			
23			
24			
25			

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Page 5

1	Los Angeles, California
2	Tuesday, February 14, 2017
3	8:57 a.m.
4	
5	THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Here begins Volume I,
6	DVD number 1, in the deposition of Ralph Shirley in
7	the matter of H&S S Manufacturing Company, Inc.,
8	versus Oxbo International Corporation. Case number
9	is IPR2016-00950.
10	Today's date is Tuesday, February 14, 2017.
11	The time on the video monitor is 8:57 a.m. The
12	video operator today is Daniel Rocco contracted by
13	DTI.
14	This video deposition is taking place at
15	300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2800, Los Angeles,
16	California.
17	Counsel, please identify yourself and state
18	whom you represent.
19	MR. CHADWICK: Eric Chadwick on behalf of
20	H&S Manufacturing.
21	MR. WARD: Jeff Ward of Merchant & Gould
22	for Oxbo. Also with me is Emily Emily Wessels of
23	Merchant & Gould.
24	THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Will the reporter please
25	swear in the witness.
1	

. . .

## DOCKET A L A R M



# Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

### **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

#### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.